Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
NEOMAX CO., LTD.	Name: NEOMAX MATERIALS Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) March 22, 2005	Street Address: 19-1, Minamisuita 2-chome
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Suita-shi
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Osaka
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan Zip: 564-0043
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	210: 304-0043
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/393,179	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Joseph R. Keating	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10400 Eaton Place, Suite 312	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Fairfax	8. Payment Information
State: VA Zip: 22030	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5008
Phone Number:703-385-5200	Expiration Date <u>05/08</u>
Fax Number: 703-385-5080	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: smcvean@kbiplaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	A
Signature	April 8, 2005 Date
Christopher A. Bennett (Registration Number: 46,710)	Total number of pages including cover 7
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

(Partial Translation)

Trade Name NEOMAX MATERIALS Co., Ltd.

Headquarters 19-1, Minamisuita 2-chome, Suita-shi, Osaka

Date of Establishment October 1, 2004

NEOMAX MATERIALS Co., Ltd. was established by separation of a company from NEOMAX Co., Ltd. located at 7-19, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka. The establishment was registered on October 1, 2004.

This is a certified copy of Commercial Register.

This 1st day of December, 2004

Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar Kunihiro MATSUURA (Seal)

大阪府吹田市南吹田二丁目19番1号 株式会社NEOMAXマテリアル 会社法人等番号 1209-01-013468

会社伍八寸田					
	神戸市東灘区西 代表取締役	河本二 橋	丁目 本	25 彰	番1-406号 夫
<u> </u>	監查役	Щ		幸	男
	監査役	釜	谷	和	扁司
	監査役	堀	H	 信	夫
登記記録に関する 事項	大阪市中央区	北浜四	丁目	7番	19号株式会社NEOMAXから分割により設立 平成16年10月 1日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成16年12月 1日 大阪法務局北大阪支局 登記官

松浦國

仰阴防漪园 蝉仰阴角园 造記的少置

整理番号 セ119934 * 下線

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

履歷事項全部証明書

大阪府吹田市南吹田二丁目19番1号 株式会社NEOMAXマテリアル 会社法人等番号 1209-01-013468

商号	株式会社NEOMAXマテリアル
本店	大阪府吹田市南吹田二丁目19番1号
公告をする方法	官報に掲載して、これをなすものとする。
会社成立の年月日	平成16年10月1日
目的	1. 電磁気用金属製品・特殊金属製品及び医療用具の製造並びに販売 2. 前号に関する各種原材料・半製品・加工品及び付属品の製造並びに販売 3. 前各号に掲げたものに付帯する一切の事業及び関連する一切の業務
発行する株式の総 数	1万6000株
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 8000株
資本の額	金4億円
役員に関する事項	取締役 水島康彦
	平成16年10月29日死亡
	平成16年11月22日登記
	取締役 橋 本 彰 夫
	取締役 上 森 勇
	取締役 渡邊幸良
	京都府城陽市寺田深谷 5 7 番地の 8 0 代表取締役 水 島 康 彦
	平成16年10月29日死
	平成16年11月22日登記

整理番号 セ119934

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/2

Attorney Docket No.: 60303.10

ASSIGNMENT (WORLDWIDE)

ASSIGNMENT (WORLDWIDE)
WHEREAS, NEOMAX CO., LTD 7-19, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041, JAPAN, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain
541-0041, JAPAN, (hereinatter referred to as ACCIOMPONENT, LID MATERIAL FOR invention entitled PACKAGE FOR ELECTRONIC COMPONENT, LID MATERIAL FOR PACKAGE LID, AND PRODUCTION METHOD FOR LID MATERIAL, for which application for
Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith; x filed on September 14, 1999 as Serial No. 09/395,179
WHEREAS, NEOMAX MATERIALS Co., Ltd. 19-1, Minamisuita 2-chome, Suita-shi, Osaka, 564-0043, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and all Letters Patent and applications therefor through the world, including all the rights accruing by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance

has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated: Harch 22, 2005
Kimiharu OHTA

General Manager of Intellectual Property Department Neomax Co., Ltd.

RECORDED: 04/08/2005